To the Honorable Commissi-

12-15-1999



101224664

record the attached original

ET

CONTROL DE LOS	: 1 0
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Signa-Tek, Inc.	Name: Energy Manufacturing Co.,
-	Street Address: 204 Plastic Lane
	City: Monticello State: IA Zip: 52310
[] Individual	[] Individual(s) citizenship
	ip [] Association
[x] Corporation-State	[] General Partnership
[] Other	_ [] Limited Partnership
	[x] Corporation-State Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
Nature of conveyance:	domestic representative designation is attached?
[x] Assignment [] Merger	[] Yes
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
· · ·	
[] Other	
Execution Date:	_ [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or trademark registi	ration number(s): 2 076 358
4. Application humber(s) of trademain registr	Salon Hamborloy, miorojodo
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademark Registration No. 2.076.358
	B. Trademark Registration No. 2,076,358
Additional numbers a	uttached? [] Yes [x] No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom	·
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402	6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 DO NOT	6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402	6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 DO NOT	6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 DO NOT 9 TTON11 00000047 2076358 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) TUSE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 DO NOT 9 TTON11 0000047 2076358 10.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of the original document.	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) TUSE THIS SPACE
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 DO NOT TION11 00000047 2076358 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Allan L. Harms 2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402 DO NOT 9 TTON11 0000047 2076358 10.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of the original document.	attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-0725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) TUSE THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt for which is hereby acknowledged, Signa-Tek, Inc., hereby assigns to Energy Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Deleware corporation, whose business address is 204 Plastic Lane, Monticello, IA 52310, all right, title, and interest in and to the mark "Graphically Friendly" which is registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Registration No. 2,076,358, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, and the above-identified registration of such mark.

Dated: November 15, 1999

SIGNA-TEK, INC.

Warren Hinzie, Vice Presiden

STATE OF IOWA)
ss:
COUNTY OF JONES)

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Warren Hinzie to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say he is the Vice President of said corporation; that no seal has been procured the said corporation; that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and that the said Vice President as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by the corporation voluntarily executed.

JUDY M. WILLIAMS
MY COMMISSION
EXPIRES_/1-21-200/

RECORDED: 11/26/1999

Notary Publicator Iowa

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0454